FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 676(8)2023 IPS u/s 148/188/427/392/436/120-B IPC & Sec. 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST

(Prevention of Atrocities) Act.

(Corresponding FIR No. 00(07)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec. 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act.

Date & hour of occurrence:

4th May, 2023 between 5.00 pm to 9.00 pm

| Date and hour when reported | Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station | Date of dispatch from Police station | | |
|-----------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| 16/08/2023 at 1:15 pm | Old Lambulane, Jail Road, Imphal / About 200 m West | 16/08/2023 | | |

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

| informant and att | ested by the signature | e of the officer recording It. | | |
|---|---|---|--|--------------------|
| Name & residence of informant/ complainant | Name & residence of accused | Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any | Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information | Result of the case |
| Ricky Onkhochon Haokip (35) S/o Onkholun Haokip of Old Lambulane, Jail Road, Imphal A/P- T. Champhal, Churachandpur | Group of Meetei/Meitei numbering 500 to 1000 men | Rioting armed with deadly weapon, disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant, damage, robbery, mischief by fire or any explosive substance with criminal conspiracy thereby causing damage to any property belonging to member of SC/ST | SI M. Advandkov Singh will pse investigate the case. | |
| OE- attached | | Punishable / u/s 148/188/427/392/436/120-B IPC & Sec. 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of Atrcities) Act. | | |

Signed: (SI Md. Jakaur Rahaman)

Designation:

IC,OC/IPS 16/08/2023

him

The Officer-in-Charge, Churachandpur Police Station, Churachandpur, Manipur-795128.



Subject - Report on vandalism, looting and burning of properties.

SIL.

I am to bring to your notice that on the O4 May 2023

Between ... 05:00Pm - 09:00Pm ... My residence located at OLP LAM BULANE TAIL ROAD was attacked by a Group of Meeitei/Meitei's goons numbering 500 to 1,000 men.

These criminals broke open my gate(s) and looted every valuable property from my house and premises worth Rupees. 10.82,8500 (approx...) and they burnt down all the remaining things.

Fortunately, me and my family managed to escaped from these criminals who even tried to kill or burn us alive.

Therefore, with utmost Respect I request you to take strong actions against the perpetrators by registering an FIR under relevant sections of the Indian Penal Codes.

Enclosure:

CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

Dated Churachandpur, The of May, 2023

Treated as OE of fix No. 00(07)2023 cip-ps ups 1443/148/
427/436/397/34/1P(, Sec 3(2)(sii))
of the selst (Preventing abordines)
Act. Omgalatos

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Station Macuser Yours Faithfully, Ruky onkhilon Harap

Personal Details in Full

Name: RICKY ONKHOCHON HACKIP

Age : 35

Father's Name: ON KHO LHUN HAOKIP

Present Address: T CHAMPHAL COPUR

Churachandpur Police Station Contact Details: 9402056598

This report is re-treated as an OE of ware FIR NO. 676(8) 2023 IPS 42 148/188/427/392/436/120. B IPC & Sep. 3(2)(iii) of the 30/27 (Prevention of Atrocitics) Act.